Dear Parents/Carers,
I would like to thank you for your patience and understanding whilst
Next week, we will be offering a reduced hot menu and we will keep
you updated when the full menu has been re-introduced.

We are delighted that our defibrillator has now been installed, a huge
thank you to Shelley, her family and friends and the Sowe Valley
funded this valuable piece of equipment
which will also be available to our local
Have a great weekends
Emma White

Birthdays this week/ Please refrain from parking in

. . the bus stop or on the zig zag
MW_RW lines, not only is it dangerous, it
' is also illegal. Persistent
offenders will be reported.




Term Dates
2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to

Friday 9th February 2024
(Tuesday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024

Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May 2024 to Fri-

day 31st May 2024

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Tuesday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)

Dates for your diary

27th September - Y3 trip

18th & 19th Octoher - Virtual parents evenings
25th Octoter - Y6 trips

Star of The Weeks

Year 1- Yzabelle/Navyas | |Year 1 - Tobias

Year 2 - Louie/Armanis Year 2 - Orsonv
Year 3 - Willow/Jenson
Year 4 - Aurora/Colby

Year 5 - Charlie/Esmae

Year 3 - Travis
Year b - Emmy-Beaw
Year 5 - Iulianv
Year 6 - Daniels

Year 6 - Lucas/Erins

Price Li
Lunches - £2.20 per day

Breakfast Club - £4.00 per day
After School Club - £7.00 per day

My Child At School (MCAS)

MCAS is the App that we use for school trips,
sharing. If you have not managed to log in,
please see Heather in the office and she will
guide you through.




